bond) as a proposal security from the relevant financial institution. If not applicable, can be deleted from 
the letter] 

Further, should [Proponent name] chose to provide a letter of credit (instead of a bid bond) as a proposal 
security , they have the capacity to provide such in the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand 
Canadian Dollars ($250,000 CAD). 

Revise   RFP Schedule 2 Appendix D, Form D-4 - Surety Reference Letter, to remove the following: 

[Note: Next section only applicable if Proponent chooses to provide a letter of credit (instead of a bid 
bond) as a proposal security from the relevant financial institution.